506163673 07/21/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6210409

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.		07/20/2020		
Name:		NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Street Address:	ONE NI	ONE NISSAN WAY		
City:	FRANK	FRANKLIN		
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067	37067		
Name:	RENAU	RENAULT S.A.S.		
Street Address:	13-15 QUAI LE GALLO			
City:	BOULO	BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT		
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92100			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16778890	
Application Number:	16804554	
Application Number:	16804809	
PCT Number:	US1816194	
PCT Number:	US1819720	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(248)649-3338			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(248) 244-0163			
Email:	docketing@youngbasile.com			
Correspondent Name:	YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 624			
Address Line 4:	TROY, MICHIGAN 48084			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NNA2-010		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE B. NESTI		
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Nesti/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ExecutedAssignment of half interest - Renault#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment of half interest - Renault#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment of half interest - Renault#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Nissan North America, Inc., a corporation of California, having its place of business at One Nissan Way, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Patent Applications and PCT Applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("Patent Applications").

Whereas, Renault S.A.S., a corporation organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 13-15 Quai Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France ("Assignee"), desires to obtain an undivided one-half of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee an undivided one-half of its right, title and interest in the Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications, as well as the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignee and Assignor agree to: (a) cooperate in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as may lawfully be necessary to obtain or maintain the Patent Applications and resulting patents in any and all countries.

{YB:00703074.DOCX }

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0954

Assignor retains an undivided one-half ownership rights in the Patent Applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to Assignee hereunder.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Nissan North America, Inc.					
By:	Paul Peruski Digitally signed by Paul Peruski Date: 2020.07.20 08:07:12 -04/00				
Name:	Paul Peruski				
Title:	Sr. Director - NTCNA				
Date:	20 July, 2020				

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date
NNA2-5298-A-PCT	PCT/US2018/016194	1/31/2018
NNA2-5296-A-PCT	PCT/US2018/019720	2/26/2018
NNA2-5355-A	16/778,890	1/31/2020
NNA2-5364-A	16/804,554	2/28/2020
NNA2-5365-A	16/804,809	2/28/2020

{YB:01086263.DOCX }

PATENT REEL: 053264 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 07/21/2020